

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 059870

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT:
Medicine Lodge KS

DATE <u>06/13/12</u>	SEC. <u>25</u>	TWP. <u>33</u>	RANGE <u>16w</u>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
LEASE <u>Charles Brown</u>	WELL # <u>1-25</u>	LOCATION <u>160+ Aetna Rd, 6mi South to Estill Rd,</u>			COUNTY <u>Konache</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>	
OLD OR <u>(NEW)</u> (Circle one)		4 1/2 West to Y, 2 1/2 south, East into					

CONTRACTOR Duke #7

TYPE OF JOB Surface

HOLE SIZE 17 1/2 T.D. 313

CASING SIZE 13 3/8 DEPTH 313

TUBING SIZE DEPTH

DRILL PIPE DEPTH

TOOL DEPTH

PRES. MAX 400 MINIMUM

MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT

CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 20'

PERFS.

DISPLACEMENT 44 1/2 BBLs Fresh H₂O

OWNER Castelli Expl

CEMENT

AMOUNT ORDERED 335.5x Class A + 3% cct
2% Gel

COMMON <u>Class A</u>	<u>335.5x @</u>	<u>17.90</u>	<u>5996.50</u>
POZMIX	@		
GEL	<u>6.5x @</u>	<u>23.40</u>	<u>140.40</u>
CHLORIDE	<u>12.5x @</u>	<u>64</u>	<u>768</u>
ASC	@		
	@		
	@		
	@		
	@		
	@		
	@		
HANDLING	<u>362 cft @</u>	<u>2.48</u>	<u>897.76</u>
MILEAGE	<u>16.5 hrs x 35 mi x</u>	<u>2.60</u>	<u>1502.93</u>
TOTAL			<u>9305.07</u>

EQUIPMENT

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Jason Thinesch

558/555 HELPER Scott Priddy

BULK TRUCK

381/252 DRIVER Jane Bowen

BULK TRUCK

DRIVER

REMARKS:
Did cire Cement

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB	<u>313</u>	
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE		<u>1512.25</u>
EXTRA FOOTAGE	@	
MILEAGE	<u>35mi @</u>	<u>7.70</u> <u>269.50</u>
MANIFOLD	@	
LV	<u>35mi @</u>	<u>4.40</u> <u>154</u>
	@	
TOTAL		<u>1935.75</u>

CHARGE TO: Castelli Expl

STREET _____

CITY _____ STATE _____ ZIP _____

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

NA

	@	
	@	
	@	
	@	
	@	
TOTAL		

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SALES TAX (If Any) _____

TOTAL CHARGES 11240.82

DISCOUNT _____ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

Net 8014.70 Field Est

PRINTED NAME Robert J. Fenech

SIGNATURE Robert J. Fenech

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 059512

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT: Medicine Lodge

DATE <u>6-24-13</u>	SEC <u>25</u>	TWP <u>33S</u>	RANGE <u>16W</u>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH <u>7:15</u>
LEASE <u>Charlie Brown</u>	WELL # <u>124</u>	LOCATION <u>Deerhead Altam, S to Estill Rd,</u>	COUNTY <u>Comanche</u>	STATE <u>Kansas</u>			
OLD OR NEW (Circle one) <u>(NEW)</u>	LOCATION <u>1/2 W 2 S, Elinto</u>						

CONTRACTOR Duke #7
 TYPE OF JOB Production
 HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 T.D. 6000
 CASING SIZE 5 1/2 DEPTH 5988
 TUBING SIZE DEPTH
 DRILL PIPE DEPTH
 TOOL DEPTH
 PRES. MAX MINIMUM
 MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 42.17
 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.
 PERFS.
 DISPLACEMENT 144 Bbl
 EQUIPMENT
 PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Ron Gilley
 # 558-555 HELPER Scott Priddy
 BULK TRUCK
 # 356-250 DRIVER Justin Bowler
 BULK TRUCK
 # DRIVER Joe Halcomb

OWNER Castelli Exp.
 CEMENT
 AMOUNT ORDERED 455 x 60' 40' 49' 40'
225 x class A ASC + 5# Kolsal + 5% Defoamer
F1-160 + 14# Defoamer
 COMMON A 27 @ 17.90 473.30
 POZMIX 18 @ 9.35 168.30
 GEL 2 @ 23.40 46.80
 CHLORIDE @
 ASC 225 @ 20.90 4702.50
Kolsal 1125 @ -.98 1102.50
F1-160 63.45 @ 18.90 1199.20
Defoamer 31.5 @ 9.80 308.70
Clapro 14 Gals @ 34.40 481.60
 @
 @
 @
 @
 HANDLING 341.58 @ 2.48 847.11
 MILEAGE 14.60/35/2.60 @ 1328.78
 TOTAL 10,668.79

REMARKS:
See Cement Log

CHARGE TO: Castelli Exp.
 STREET _____
 CITY _____ STATE _____ ZIP _____

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME Ruby Papp
 SIGNATURE Ruby Papp

SERVICE
 DEPTH OF JOB 6000'
 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 3149.18
 EXTRA FOOTAGE @
 MILEAGE 35 @ 7.70 269.50
 MANIFOLD @ 275.00
Light Veh. 35 @ 4.40 154.00
 @
 TOTAL 3848.28

5 1/2 PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
 1- AFU Float Shop @ 339.50
 1- Latch Down Plug Ass @ 398.75
 2- Baskets @ 161.25 322.50
 10- Turbolizers @ 48.30 483.00
 @
 TOTAL 1543.55

SALES TAX (If Any) _____
 TOTAL CHARGES 16,060.62
 DISCOUNT _____ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
NET 11,276.89